Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	v v <u>v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Forbo Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:RJF International Corporation Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date; 02/28/1995 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Limited Partnership
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: _ Tara A. Kastelic Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:800 Superior Avenue Suite 1400 City:_ClevelandState:_OHZip:44114	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Tara A. Kastelic Name of Person Signing	Signature Scover chief, allachments, and document: September 5, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Forbo Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and is using in its business the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), which have been registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and trademark offices of other countries under the registration numbers indicated on said Schedule A (the "Registrations"), or as to which registration has been applied for (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, RJF International Corporation, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the Registrations and Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations, the Applications, the portion of the business of the Assignor relating to any Marks which are the subject of applications for registration on the basis of intent to use, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term of the Marks as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

FORBO	INDUSTR	IES INC. I PHENOES
By:		C/pe 0
Print	Name:	VJANIERU STRUBERG
Title	=	CHAIRMAN

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: 38.

COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 28 th day of February, 1995, appeared before me Fan-Faik SaneBeak to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the CHAIRMAN of Forbo Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said JAN-ERIK SANEBERG acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of

February, 1995.

Notariel Seal Christine A. DeBalko, Notary Public Hazle Twp., Luzeme County My Commission Expires May 27, 1996

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0618

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.		
CONTRACT CONCEPTS	1,268,055		
NATURAL CLASSICS	1,242,969		
STONEHENGE	894,481		
V.E.F. F-146 W	860,788		
VICRMODE	1,344,718		
VICRTEX	435,903		
VICRTEX-T	814,154		
VICRTIQUE	1,344,747		
VICRWALL	778,430		
VICRWASH	897,498		
VICRLITE	926,715		
THE SOFTECH SYSTEM	617,952		
VICRTEX	1,503,130		
VICRTEX	1,503,003		
VICRTEX and Design	1,513,564		
VICRTEX	708,916		
Expired Registrations			
VICRFLO	926,716		
VICRTEXTURES	859,971		

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 09/05/2003 REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0619**